## OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

#### JAPANESE SECTION

Ma- vanis To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

PERSONAL INFORMATION		Service of the servic		
NAME:	IKEBUCHI (	IToye) Mrs T	akaichi	en ann an ann an ann an an an an an an an
HOME ADDRESS:	469 Cade Ba	rr Rd., Miss	iong.c.	
REGISTRATION NUMBER.	Re issue	SEX:1	'euale A	GE: 44
OCCUPATION:	Housewif			
(If any business or businesses of partnership with anyone; if partnership	carried on, state whership, give partner	here, under what n	ame and whether	carried on by you
EMPLOYER:				
MARRIED?		Yes	Company of the contract of the	
NAME OF WIFE OR HUSBA	ND:	Takaloh		
ADDRESS OF WIFE OR HU	SBAND:	469 Cade Be	pr M., 16	ssion B.C.
NAMES OF ANY LIVING C	HILDREN	George (M)	Yotora IM)	Kikuk <b>ė</b> (F
	Thames (11)	Harry (M)	hiyoko (F)	Jimio (M)
ADDRESS OF CHILDREN:	469 (	ade Barr Rd.	, Mission Ci	ty B.C.
	21. 20	), 18, 13, 11	. 1. 25	n Anglian a sangan ang mananan ang manganang ang mga mangan ang mga mga mga mga mga mga mga mga mga mg
	L PROPERTY		nust be mention	
AGE OF CHILDREN: STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY OF	L PROPERTY	(Each parcel r	nust be mention	
STATEMENT OF ALL REA	AL PROPERTY RIPTION (	(Each parcel r	nust be mention	
STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY	AL PROPERTY RIPTION (	(Each parcel r	nust be mention	
STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY	AL PROPERTY RIPTION (	(Each parcel r	nust be mention	
STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY	AL PROPERTY RIPTION (	(Each parcel r	nust be mention	
STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY	AL PROPERTY RIPTION C	(Each parcel r	nust be mention hus band's n	
STATEMENT OF ALL REAL LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION AND DESCRIPTION AND OTHER LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION AND OTHER LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION AND DESCRIPTION AND OTHER LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION AND DE	AL PROPERTY RIPTION C	(Each parcel r	nust be mention hus band's n	
STATEMENT OF ALL REAL LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION AND DESCRIPTION AND OTHER LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION AND OTHER LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION AND DESCRIPTION AND OTHER LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION AND DE	RIPTION C	(Each parcel r	nust be mention hus band's n	
STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY	ER IMPROVE	MENTS:	nust be mention hue band's n	
2 BUILDINGS AND OTH  3. INSURANCE (Give part)	ER IMPROVE	MENTS:	nust be mention hue band's n	
1: LOCATION AND DESC.  2. BUILDINGS AND OTH  3. INSURANCE (Give part)  4. TAXES (Amount and wh	ER IMPROVE	MENTS:	nust be mention hue band's n	
3. INSURANCE (Give part  4. TAXES (Amount and with  5. ENCUMBRANCES (Incident)	RIPTION C	(Each parcel r	bue bend's not deposit of title	
2. BUILDINGS AND OTH  3. INSURANCE (Give part	RIPTION C	(Each parcel r	bue bend's not deposit of title	

7.	STATE WHEREABOUTS OF TITLE DOCUMENTS: none
8.	STATE IF ANY OTHER PERSON HAS ANY INTEREST: none
9.	IF FARM LAND STATE CROPS SOWN n.ne
**********	
ST	TEMENT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED
	LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: Living with Family on Gade Barr Rd., Mission
2.	LANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS:
3.	PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID:
4.	STATE.WHEREABOUTS, OF LEASE;
5.	SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid)
6.	IF FARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN:
	ATEMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED:  GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURES
	EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS
despetition of	
-	
Manager	
2.	
manage and a second	HORSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS, POULTRY AND PETS. none

	none
INSURANCE CARRIED ON ABOVE PROPE	
MORTGAGES, LIENS AND OTHER CLA	IMS ON PROPERTY IN POSSESSION OF
MONEYS OWING TO YOU (State if any of the money	
New Pacific Holding Company, Seattle	S OR OTHER SECURITIES (State whereabouts) Washington\$1.00 per Share. No. 522
6 Shares. In owners possession	politimano agrico de processo
8. BANK ACCOUNTS: Canadian Bank of Ameunt. \$334.08	Commerce, Mission City P.C. Account No
0. INTEREST IN ANY ESTATES OR TRUSTS.	Po De
II. SAFETY DEPOSIT BOX: none	
LIABILITIES:	
1. PERSONAL DEBTS:n	one
	THE RESERVE OF THE PROPERTY OF
	none
# 10 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
	5일 : 전경 1일 : 1일 : 1 : 1 : 1 : 1 : 1 : 1 : 1 : 1
area as set out above, excepting fishing vessels,	over to the Custodian all my property in the protect deposits of money, shares of stock, debentures, bor
every description in any protected area in Britis and indirect.	and complete and fully discloses all my property th Columbia and sets forth all my liabilities dire
Dated this 21st day of	(Signature) I, I ke bulhi
1 1 1 -	(Signature)
- 9Th Chams	

•

#### INFORMATION FROM R.C.M.P.

		Date Oct.	2/13.
Our File No. 5385			
Full Name // // // (Swfrnam	( /toye) ie in Block Letters	Mrs. Ta	kaichi
Registration No. /3/36	Male - Female (check)	Age a	21./1897
Former Address R. R # 2	469 Carle	Bars Ke	
Date Evecusted 7		- Cenadian-Bori	
Present Address	for to Sul	this to alto	
Warried - Single (check)	Name of Wife	- Takqick	
Neme of Mother Decese	Name of Father	deen	e f siss
Nemes of Children under 16		ds skup	
Requested by EEF:	Registered	with Custodian	(Yes or No)
Additional Information			

Name Takaichi IKIBUCHI, deceased.

Your Account has been SERVING to College

Proportion of the pro rate distribution of credit balance of Mission Japanese Farmers Association belonging to Takaichi IKEBUCHI, deceased, transferred to Mrs. Itaye IKEBUCHI, File No. 5385, his widow and legal representative.

Cheque for \$55.89 has been mailed to Mrs. Itoye IKEBUCHI, Reg. No. 13354, Picture Butte, Alberta.

Copy for File No. 5385 THOMASHA

March 19th, 1945.

TOT Accounting Department. Thomas Mr. Richardson

Her Telesient Intenuent - Reg. \$15155

Subject Japanese died Warch Ath, 1945, at Lethbridge, Alberta.

Chickly hold all funds in this occount pending appointment of Administrator to wind up estate.

He also has a specit belance in a joint account with Tatawa MAYASHI, Reg. No. 13205, Pile 5433, His interest in this account should also be held;

23/13/10/1

1416 Heart 1127 1393 1516 256 1607 5361

March 21st, 1945.

We We Ke we welcot

FROM: Mr. Richardson

## Dot Schoolog Services - Ecg. (ADS)

DABJECT JESSENGE BIEST HELD ATT, 1925 of Leth-DELOGO, Alberta (Advice of Carlon received from the Late. Newsysty Countries of File 5/37).

According to our records the General Left his surviving a vidos, items incurrent, (Saturellian) her Albida, The USBS, e/o 7. C. Gillies, Ficture Busts, Alberta, and seven children as follows (three of these are minors):

Finto INTOUGHI - Reg. FLAAGS, Filo 5692; e/o Alex Gillospio, Picture Butto, Alberta, 130 - 29 years.

Mode acceptant - non- fibral, ball spent c/o.v. o. ollinos.

Totaro IKENUCHI - Reg. #13116, 711e 2262; e/o V. C. Cilites, Picture Sutte, Alberta, Age - 2) years.

Picture Butto, Alberto, Age - 21 years.

Thence IMENUCHI - Not registered. Age - 16 years.

Herry Extructor - Not registered. Age - 14 years.

Chtypic Difficult - The registered. Age - A years.

Credit balance with the Gustodian in personal second from proceeds of sale of real property and chartely - \$1167.56, less \$100.00 reserved for logal charges, Cruz & belonder - 2 properties sold to V. Le Le

The a com-balf share interest in joint account with raters Harasur, has \$1200 Pile 547, being proceeds of sale of seal property - 200, to less \$50.00 reserved for legal charges, Cruz & Managaray.

i de aresteni, data (idaloka bisak bisaka).

Applications for the contract of the contract

tour bulk.

COLUMN TO SERVICE AND ASSESSMENT

·SUN·LIFE·ASSURANCE·COMPANY·OF·CANADA· ·HEAD-OFFICE: MONTREAL ROYAL BANK BUILDING

VANCOUVER BRANCH

A.L. WRIGHT, C.L.V., BRANCH MANAGER H.A. PAIRBAIRN, ASSISTANT MANAGES G. B. HAY, BRANCH BECKETARY

VANCOUVER, B.C.

IN ALL CORRESPONDENCE ABOUT POLICIES PLEASE REFER TO THEIR NUMBERS

April 24, 1945.

Insurance Department. Custodian's Office. Royal Bank Bldg., VANCOUVER, B. C.

2de 5437 Lechardson

Dear Sirs:

Re: Policy No. 814,918 - Takaichi Ikebuchi (D/C)

The above mentioned policyholder died on March 4, 1945 and the claim has since been admitted and approved. In accordance with arrangements made with the Custodian we are enclosing the Company's cheque for \$1,000.00 payable to the order of Mrs. Itoye Ikebuchi being in full settlement of all claims.

Please arrange to have the cheque delivered to the beneficiary as soon as possible and oblige.

CEH: WR Encl.

Sun Life Assurance Company of Canada, Royal Bank Building, Vancouver, B. C.

Dear Sirs:

#### Res Policy No. 814,918 Takaichi IKEBUCHI

We acknowledge receipt of yours of the 24th instant enclosing your cheque No. 252238 payable to Mrs. Itoye IKEBUCHI in the amount of \$1,000.00 which we are forwarding to the payee.

Yours truly,

R. D. Richardson, Farm Department.



Mrs. Itoye INEBUCHI, Registration No. 13136, c/o V. C. Gillies, Picture Butte, ALBERTA.

Dear Madent

### Res Sun Life Policy No. 814.918

Assurance Company's cheque No. 252238 in the amount of \$1,000.00, payable to yourself as beneficiary under the above numbered policy in full settlement of all claims.

Yours truly,

R. D. Richardson, Farm Department.

RDR:OH Enc. (cheque)



Tano Caty.

#### J.M. STREIGHT OFFICIAL ADMINISTRATOR

Now Westminston, Page Building,

Oct. 10th 1945.

Cracion or she crace and Postovia Ban-Didg., YAROUTER 1848

pour file 5437, 5363, 5383, 5283, 5262, 5692, 5382

Detr Sin

I ber to determinedgy receipt of your letter of Oct. 5th

Yours very truly,

"J.M. STREIGHT"

OFFICIAL ADMINISTRATOR

Title 191

#### J. M. STREIGHT

Official Administrator

New Westminster, B. C. October 10th, 1945.

Office of the Custodian, 509 Royal Bank Building, Vancouver, B. C.

Dear Sir:

Re: Estate of Takaichi\_IKERUCHI Your files 5437, (5385, 5383, 2262, 5692, 5384

I beg to acknowledge receipt of your letter of October 6th enclosing original Will of the above named deceased.

Yours very truly,

"J. M. Streight"

OFFICIAL ADMINISTRATOR

JMS:WP

tere out Other Comments of the Comments Maria Color

A. T. Compton

October 7, 1946,

College Springers Course College Colle

Door Stra

## But Bucket of State o

To would appropriate a report on the present position of this Retate.

Yours very truly,

A. G. Moderthur, Administration Department.

/46

26th November, 1946.

Mrs. Ites IKEBUCHI, Registration No. 13136, Picture Butte, Alberta.

Dear Madama

#### Ret Mission Japanese Farmers! Association

Distribution of funds in the hands of the Custodian belonging to members of the above Association is now being made.

A cheque in the amount of \$55.89 is being sent to each person shown on a list of members of the above Association which was certified by a Committee consisting of:

Shingo KUNIMOTO Bunjiro SaKON Ichijiro UYDMURA Minoru KUDO

and which list was sent to each member on the 31st May, 1946.

As beneficiary of your late husband, Takaichi IKEBUCHI, a cheque in your favour for this amount is enclosed herewith.

Yours truly,

W.E. Anderson, Office of the Custodian.

/HA knol. (cheque)

A. G. McArtimr, Office of the Gustodian.

# CONTINENTAL CARRIERS

HAding 2891

Fi. McLean Drive
Fast Scheduled Freight Service
VANCOUVER, B. C. and ALL ALBERTA POINTS

STRAIGHT BILL OF LADING—ORIGINAL—N  RECEIVED, subject to the classifications and terrific in effect  AAACO / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /	on the date of I	d // //	OV.	Carrier's   Bill of La	No. ding. 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	49
Consigned to MA I, IKE B. C.  Destination P.O. B.A.X / 644 (P.  Route  Discourres of Astrong and Special Marks.	rovince or /	1/6	TURE ALB	) Mark	UTA	E Collect
1 Can books				Storage Character with 2.	X	
				Charge.		
				COD		
			<b>,</b>			
	Total freight o			TOTAL. Charge to Account.		
NOTE:—Articles will not be accepted for shipment unless prop- erly packaged and addressed.	-Received Payment					
ARCALLED TO	Por			42	j)	

Mrs. Itoye IKIBOCHI, Regn. No. 13136, P.O. Bex 104, Picture Butte, Alta.

Dear Madam,

We wish to advise you that on the 9th "overber, 1949, we shipped to you prepaid, via Continental Carriers, two boxes and I carton, the contents of which we have listed for our records.

Please acknowledge receipt of the goods forwarded at your early convenience.

Yours truly,

B.J. Johnston, Office of the Custodian.

WAJJAHA

# CONTINENTAL CARRIERS LIMITED Fo. MeLean Drive Fast Scheduled Freight Service

	VANCOUVER, R. C. and A	ALL ALBERTA	POIN	s			
STRA	IGHT BILL OF LADING—ORIGINAL—	NOT NEGO	OTIABL		Shipper's Carrier's		
	NANCOUVER BC				Bill of La	ding.	
	WREAMPBELL LTI			1°1E			2
	(Abby	per.)		of packages to	descrit, an		
				good over a sood over a softwar had bereal, and	To any other		reside to
Comin		BEK			538		
	。 第一章    "我们就是一个人,我们就是我们就是我们的,我们就是我们的,我们就是我们的,我们就是我们的,我们就是我们的,我们就是我们的,我们就是我们的,我们就是	Province or State of	<b>电影的 医多种性性 医多种性性 医</b>	transitionality special stockish	STA		
	DESCRIPTION OF ARTICLES AND SPECIAL MARKS.	Group Welght	Accessor.	Protes			
1	Ota Books etc	A A C	H	Course 1	Property of College With X.		
		1	7		Secret		
		12			Advance Charge		
	2017.0						
	DREPARTUR				C.O.D. Service		
	I WAVE				Cloud.		
	BY				True his		
•				4			
					TOTAL.		
		Total freight :	harna.		Charter Andreas		
NOTE:-	Articles will not be accepted for shipment unless prop-			Received I	aymoni		
	Ar war						
/-	Complex of Whatler	CONTINE	NIAL	ARRIERS	UMITE		
	(This Bill of Lading in to be signed by the	Per shipper and the	carrier	anuing same			

Box 4, Pater, Alta., According 25, 1949. Rac'd
File No. 53 P-5-Dyd of Secretary of State. Office of the Constiden. Jepanera Essecution Section Vancouver, BC Dear Sie. Received goods sent to me vie Continental Farriers. Mrs / Strye Shehushi Reg. Vo. 13/36. P.S. Loleng of address of P.O. Bix 4, Taken, alta.